
DIARY DATES 2024/25 – PARENTS & CARERS 

Monday 24th February Reopen 

Monday 3rd March High school offers out 

Tuesday 4th March Pancake Day themed lunch 

Tuesday 4th March Lent assembly with Kevin from Kings Church 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day – see app and newsletter for more info 

Friday 7th March Wear What You Want Day – monetary donations for the gala float 
purchases 

Friday 7th March Biggest Girls Football Session – Y3 & 4 girls training session with Mr 
Roberts in the afternoon 

Monday 10th March Whitefield Geography Day 

Tuesday 11th March Y2 visit to the Hindu Temple 

Thursday 13th March Fire service visit to Y2 

Thursday 13th March HOLI assembly with Mrs Chauhan 

Friday 14th March Fire service visit to Y6 

Monday 17th March St Patrick’s Day assembly with Mrs Napier 

Monday 17th March Y3CG visit to Martin Mere 

Tuesday 18th March Y3NH visit to Martin Mere 

Thursday 20th March Y5&6 dance team at Priory – rehearsal, with Miss Nuttall 

Friday 21st March Comic Relief Day 2025 

Tuesday 25th March Parents Evening 1 (6LN will be Wednesday 26th) 

Tuesday 25th March Y5&6 dance competition at Priory 3.30-5 with Miss Nuttall 

Thursday 27th March Parents Evening 2 (3CG, RKG, RKH will be Wednesday 26th) 

Friday 28th March Wear What You Want Day – chocolate donations for Easter bingo 
(Easter eggs / chocolate bars) 

Wednesday 2nd April World Autism Day 

Thursday 3rd April Friends of Whitefield PTFA Easter Bingo, 6.30pm 

Friday 4th April Rocksteady concert, 2.30pm 

Friday 4th April Close for Easter 

 

Wednesday 16th April Primary school offers out (school holidays) 

Tuesday 22nd April Reopen 

Tuesday 22nd April St George’s Day assembly 

Tuesday 22nd April 5JW visit to Beacon Fell 

Tuesday 29th April 5SS visit to Beacon Fell 

Friday 2nd May National Superhero Day 2025 (change of date) 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

  

w/b 06.05.2025 Whitefield Music Week 

Thursday 8th May VE Day 

w/b 12.05.2025 Y6 SATs week 

Friday 16th May Y6 Hoodie Day! 

Wednesday 21st May Reception 2025 induction meeting 

Thursday 22nd May Outdoor classroom Day 

Friday 23rd May WWYW day - school 

Friday 23rd May Close for half term – 2 weeks 

 

Monday 9th June Reopen 

w/b 09.06.2025 Y4 X tables check this week 

w/b 09.06.2025 Y1 phonics screening check this week 

Tuesday 10th June Reception visit to Windmill Animal Farm 

Wednesday 11th June Tempest photography – Rec, Y6, Teams 

Friday 13th June International Albinism Day 

Saturday 14th June FoW PTFA float in Penwortham Gala 

  

Wednesday 18th June Y3 & 4 Drumming performance with Adam, 9.10am 

Thursday 19th June Sports Day 



w/b 23.06.2025 Whitefield diversity and inclusion week 

Monday 23rd June WWYW Day to launch diversity & inclusion week – wear bright 
colours 

Wednesday 25th June Y5 & 6 Drumming performance with Adam, 9.10am 

Thursday 26th June Dance from the Heart Roadshow 10.20-10.45 

Friday 27th June FoW PTFA Summer Fair 

w/b 30.06.2025 Whitefield Sports Week 

w/b 07.07.25 for 2 weeks Y6 bikeability 

Wednesday 9th July Reception assembly for parents 

Friday 11th July Memory Day 

Tuesday 15th July Y6 disco (date moved from Thursday to Tuesday) 

Thursday 17th July Y6 performance (date moved from Tuesday to Thursday) 

Thursday 17th July End of year reports out to parents 

Wednesday 23rd July Close for summer holidays 

 


